EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA - 12 Weeks and 36 Weeks Ended September 6, 2013 and September 7, 2012   A-14

Adjusted Net Income and Adjusted Earnings Per Share - Diluted, Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Development Margin - 2013 Outlook   A-15

2013 Adjusted Free Cash Flow Outlook   A-16

2013 Normalized Adjusted Free Cash Flow Outlook  A-17

Non-GAAP Financial Measures   A-18

Interim Consolidated Balance Sheets   A-21

Interim Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows   A-22

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

PRESS RELEASE SCHEDULES

QUARTER 3, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

As Reported Europe As Adjusted As Reported Europe As Adjusted

12 Weeks Ended Certain Rescission 12 Weeks Ended 12 Weeks Ended Certain Rescission 12 Weeks Ended

September 6, 2013 Charges Adjustment September 6, 2013  September 7, 2012 Charges Adjustment September 7, 2012

Revenues

Sale of vacation ownership products   162$   -$   (2)$   160$   143$   -$   3$   146$

Resort management and other services   62 - - 62 60 - - 60

Financing   32 - - 32 35 - - 35

Rental   65 - - 65 57 - - 57

Other   7 - - 7 7 - - 7

Cost reimbursements   84 - - 84 81 - - 81

Total revenues   412 - (2) 410 383 - 3 386

Expenses

Cost of vacation ownership products   56 - (1) 55 42 - - 42

Marketing and sales   72 - - 72 79 - 1 80

Resort management and other services   45 - - 45 47 - - 47

Financing   5 - - 5 5 - - 5

Rental   57 - - 57 58 - - 58

Other   4 - - 4 3 - - 3

General and administrative   23 - - 23 20 - - 20

Organizational and separation related 4 (4) - - 3 (3) - -

Consumer financing interest 7 - - 7 10 - - 10

Royalty fee   13 - - 13 14 - - 14

Cost reimbursements   84 - - 84 81 - - 81

Total expenses   370 (4) (1) 365 362 (3) 1 360

Interest expense 2 - - 2 5 - - 5

Impairment reversals on equity investment   - - - - - - - -

Income before income taxes   40 4 (1) 43 16 3 2 21

Provision for income taxes   (15) (1) - (16) (11) (1) (1) (13)

Net income   25$   3$   (1)$   27$   5$   2$   1$   8$

Earnings per share - Basic   0.70$   0.74$   0.13$   0.24$

Earnings per share - Diluted   0.67$   0.72$   0.12$   0.23$

Basic Shares 35.5 35.5 34.4 34.4

Diluted Shares 36.7 36.7 36.2 36.2

As Reported As Reported

12 Weeks Ended 12 Weeks Ended

September 6, 2013 September 7, 2012

Contract Sales

Vacation ownership 161$   171$

Residential products   7 -

Total contract sales 168$   171$

  Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see schedules A-18 through A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

NOTE:   We have restated 2012 Sale of vacation ownership products and Cost reimbursements revenues, Cost of vacation ownership products, Marketing and sales and Cost reimbursements expenses, Income before income taxes, Provision for income taxes, Net income,

Earnings per share - Basic, and Earnings per share - Diluted to correct prior period misstatements.  Earnings per share - Basic and Earnings per share - Diluted are calculated using whole dollars.

A-1

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

12 Weeks Ended September 6, 2013 and September 7, 2012

(In millions, except per share amounts)

As Reported Europe As Adjusted As Reported Europe As Adjusted

36 Weeks Ended Certain Rescission 36 Weeks Ended 36 Weeks Ended Certain Rescission 36 Weeks Ended

September 6, 2013 Charges Adjustment September 6, 2013  September 7, 2012 Charges Adjustment September 7, 2012

Revenues

Sale of vacation ownership products   472$   -$   (20)$   452$   416$   -$   9$   425$

Resort management and other services   179 - - 179 176 - - 176

Financing   97 - - 97 106 - - 106

Rental   193 - - 193 167 - - 167

Other   22 - - 22 21 - - 21

Cost reimbursements   260 - - 260 254 - - 254

Total revenues   1,223 - (20) 1,203 1,140 - 9 1,149

Expenses

Cost of vacation ownership products   157 - (7) 150 139 - 2 141

Marketing and sales   220 (2) (2) 216 231 (1) 1 231

Resort management and other services   132 - - 132 140 - - 140

Financing   16 - - 16 18 - - 18

Rental   169 - - 169 158 - - 158

Other   11 - - 11 8 - - 8

General and administrative   66 - - 66 59 - - 59

Organizational and separation related 7 (7) - - 9 (9) - -

Litigation settlement (1) 1 - - 2 (2) - -

Consumer financing interest 22 - - 22 30 - - 30

Royalty fee   41 - - 41 41 - - 41

Impairment   1 (1) - - - - - -

Cost reimbursements   260 - - 260 254 - - 254

Total expenses   1,101 (9) (9) 1,083 1,089 (12) 3 1,080

Gains and other income   1 - - 1 - - - -

Interest expense 9 - - 9 12 - - 12

Impairment reversals on equity investment   - - - - 2 (2) - -

Income before income taxes   114 9 (11) 112 41 10 6 57

Provision for income taxes   (40) (2) 3 (39) (23) (4) (1) (28)

Net income   74$   7$   (8)$   73$   18$   6$   5$   29$

Earnings per share - Basic   2.10$   2.06$   0.52$   0.87$

Earnings per share - Diluted   2.03$   1.99$   0.50$   0.82$

Basic Shares 35.4 35.4 34.2 34.2

Diluted Shares 36.6 36.6 36.0 36.0

As Reported As Reported

36 Weeks Ended 36 Weeks Ended

September 6, 2013 September 7, 2012

Contract Sales

Vacation ownership 473$   493$

Residential products   8 -

Total contract sales 481$   493$

  Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see schedules A-18 through A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

NOTE:   We have restated 2012 Sale of vacation ownership products and Cost reimbursements revenues, Cost of vacation ownership products, Marketing and sales and Cost reimbursements expenses, Income before income taxes, Provision for income taxes, Net income,

Earnings per share - Basic, and Earnings per share - Diluted to correct prior period misstatements.  Earnings per share - Basic and Earnings per share - Diluted are calculated using whole dollars.

A-2

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

36 Weeks Ended September 6, 2013 and September 7, 2012

(In millions, except per share amounts)

As Reported As Adjusted As Reported As Adjusted

12 Weeks Ended Certain 12 Weeks Ended 12 Weeks Ended Certain 12 Weeks Ended

September 6, 2013 Charges September 6, 2013  September 7, 2012 Charges September 7, 2012

Revenues

Sale of vacation ownership products   145$   -$   145$   122$   -$   122$

Resort management and other services   53 - 53 51 - 51

Financing   30 - 30 33 - 33

Rental   56 - 56 47 - 47

Other   6 - 6 6 - 6

Cost reimbursements   75 - 75 73 - 73

Total revenues   365 - 365 332 - 332

Expenses

Cost of vacation ownership products   51 - 51 36 - 36

Marketing and sales   61 - 61 62 - 62

Resort management and other services   37 - 37 39 - 39

Rental   49 - 49 50 - 50

Other   3 - 3 2 - 2

Organizational and separation related - - - 1 (1) -

Royalty fee   2 - 2 3 - 3

Cost reimbursements   75 - 75 73 - 73

Total expenses   278 - 278 266 (1) 265

Segment financial results 87$   -$   87$   66$   1$   67$

As Reported As Reported

12 Weeks Ended 12 Weeks Ended

September 6, 2013 September 7, 2012

Contract Sales

Vacation ownership 145$   142$

Residential products   7 -

Total contract sales 152$   142$

  Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see schedules A-18 through A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

NOTE:  We combined the financial results of the former Luxury segment with the North America segment beginning with the first quarter of 2013 and have recast prior year presentation for consistency.

  As a result of a realignment of our management structure, beginning with the first quarter of 2013 we no longer allocate certain general and administrative expenses to our reportable segments.  Prior

  year reportable segment information has been adjusted to reflect this change.  We have restated 2012 Cost reimbursements revenues and expenses to correct a prior period misstatement.

A-3

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

NORTH AMERICA SEGMENT

12 Weeks Ended September 6, 2013 and September 7, 2012

($ in millions)

As Reported As Adjusted As Reported As Adjusted

36 Weeks Ended Certain 36 Weeks Ended 36 Weeks Ended Certain 36 Weeks Ended

September 6, 2013 Charges September 6, 2013  September 7, 2012 Charges September 7, 2012

Revenues

Sale of vacation ownership products   407$   -$   407$   359$   -$   359$

Resort management and other services   155 - 155 153 - 153

Financing   91 - 91 100 - 100

Rental   172 - 172 147 - 147

Other   21 - 21 20 - 20

Cost reimbursements   231 - 231 228 - 228

Total revenues   1,077 - 1,077 1,007 - 1,007

Expenses

Cost of vacation ownership products   137 - 137 121 - 121

Marketing and sales   187 - 187 183 (1) 182

Resort management and other services   111 - 111 120 - 120

Rental   148 - 148 138 - 138

Other   10 - 10 7 - 7

Organizational and separation related - - - 1 (1) -

Litigation settlement (1) 1 - 2 (2) -

Royalty fee   6 - 6 6 - 6

Cost reimbursements   231 - 231 228 - 228

Total expenses   829 1 830 806 (4) 802

Gains and other income   1 - 1 - - -

Impairment reversals on equity investment   - - - 2 (2) -

Segment financial results 249$   (1)$   248$   203$   2$   205$

As Reported As Reported

36 Weeks Ended 36 Weeks Ended
September 6, 2013 September 7, 2012

Contract Sales

Vacation ownership 429$   419$

Residential products   8 -

Total contract sales 437$   419$

  Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see schedules A-18 through A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

NOTE:  We combined the financial results of the former Luxury segment with the North America segment beginning with the first quarter of 2013 and have recast prior year presentation for consistency.

[…]

(26)   (29)

Other
4

(11)   (9)

Sale of vacation ownership products 472$   416$

1
 Adjustment for lack of required downpayment, contract sales in rescission period, or percentage completion accounting.

2
  Adjustment to eliminate the impact of extended rescission periods in our Europe segment.  Please see schedule A-19 for additional information.

3
 Represents allowance for bad debts for our financed vacation ownership product sales, which we also refer to as sales reserve.

4
 Adjustment represents sales incentives for plus points that will ultimately be recognized upon usage or expiration as rental revenues rather than revenues from the Sale of vacation ownership products.

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED DEVELOPMENT MARGIN (ADJUSTED SALE OF VACATION OWNERSHIP PRODUCTS NET OF EXPENSES)

($ in millions)

Revenue Revenue

As Reported Europe Recognition As Adjusted As Reported Europe Recognition As Adjusted

36 Weeks Ended Certain Rescission Reportability 36 Weeks Ended 36 Weeks Ended Certain Rescission Reportability 36 Weeks Ended
September 6, 2013 Charges Adjustment Adjustment September 6, 2013  September 7, 2012 Charges Adjustment Adjustment September 7, 2012

Sale of vacation ownership products 472$   -$   (20)$   (8) 444$   416$   -$   9$   30$   455$

Less:

Cost of vacation ownership products 157 - (7) (3) 147 139 - 2 11 152

Marketing and sales 220 (2) (2) (1) 215 231 (1) 1 2 233

Development margin 95$   2$   (11)$   (4)$   82$   46$   1$   6$   17$   70$

Development margin percentage
1

20.3% 18.4% 11.2% 15.4%

  Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see schedules A-18 through A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

1
   Development margin percentage represents Development margin divided by Sale of vacation ownership products.  Development margin percentage is calculated using whole dollars.

[…]

Sales Reserve
2

(21)   (22)

Other
3

(11)   (9)

Sale of vacation ownership products 407$   359$

1
  Adjustment for lack of required downpayment, contract sales in rescission period, or percentage completion accounting.

2
 Represents allowance for bad debts for our financed vacation ownership product sales, which we also refer to as sales reserve.

3
 Adjustment represents sales incentives for plus points that will ultimately be recognized upon usage or expiration as rental revenues rather than revenues from the Sale of vacation ownership products.

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

NORTH AMERICA ADJUSTED DEVELOPMENT MARGIN (ADJUSTED SALE OF VACATION OWNERSHIP PRODUCTS NET OF EXPENSES)

($ in millions)

Revenue Revenue

As Reported Recognition As Adjusted As Reported Recognition As Adjusted

36 Weeks Ended Certain Reportability 36 Weeks Ended 36 Weeks Ended Certain Reportability 36 Weeks Ended
September 6, 2013 Charges Adjustment September 6, 2013  September 7, 2012 Charges Adjustment September 7, 2012

Sale of vacation ownership products 407$   -$   (2)$   405$   359$   -$   29$   388$

Less:

Cost of vacation ownership products 137 - (1) 136 121 - 11 132

Marketing and sales 187 - - 187 183 (1) 2 184

Development margin 83$   -$   (1)$   82$   55$   1$   16$   72$

Development margin percentage
1

20.4% 20.2% 15.3% 18.4%

  Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see schedules A-18 through A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

1
   Development margin percentage represents Development margin divided by Sale of vacation ownership products.  Development margin percentage is calculated using whole dollars.